15-0929-PR3 September 29, 2015

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $14,437,543.82 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids,.and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvément Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,258,494.13 as listed in the attached September Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside -the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484
will be used for all Change Orders (September Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



15-0929-PR3

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P0O2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s). .

Approved for Consideration: ‘ Approved:

T DA - (G s
Mary De(Run{z Forrest Claypool
Deputy Chlef‘Facmtles Officer Chief Executive Officer

v

Approved as to legal form:

<

James L. Bebley
General Counsel




15-0929-PR3

‘papnoulL AN[1qISSa00R

o}
pue ‘seni{inn ‘o8euresq 'sSurystuing 23is pue syusunsnlpe Sunysy ‘Juousy et
‘uapaed a[qipa ‘sfunueld aaneu ‘sfemyem qof Juppred 1oaed ajqeaurtod ANVAWOD ’
03 [epynIe ‘punoadield z1-¢ pue g-z e Suipnpur aanjongsejul NOLLDOULSNGD .
6 22,13 uo sn0j e yym ueld sndured S[qeureIsng weioid modgoyseds L 0 92 0 910z  ST0Z/TE/0T  S10Z/0Z/L 00°000°82Z°T aig L6¥T00E RgTIV [ooyag 092010
uope.1035a1 ume] ‘Suroermns £19jes pazizaqqn aoeld ut pasnod
‘Tewayeur 8seq a1e8a183e ‘(s1ayto 4q ‘Z1- S98e) Juswdmnba punoudieid jo
UOMB[[RISUT ‘BUIqIND JUSTUUIEIUOD 913.10U0D JO UOIB[[EISUL ‘DININISELJul
aBeure.p Jo uone[[essul ‘[esodsip pue gjo [ney ‘uoneaesxs Yired ‘Surddins
[tosdoy pue ume] ‘Buroejans Aeyes paziiaqqnu jo Juryojed ‘qesodsip ANVAWOD
pue [eaowaa Juswdmbs punoadLe(d sspnppuj ‘uoneziugus.IQ juIoogey syl NOILLDOYLSNOD
8 4q (21-z sede) punoidheld mau e Jo uone[eIsul oy3 10j uoneredard alls 0 0 o€ 0 910z  $10Z/0g/6  S102Z/0€/L 00°000'TST aig LETEOOE KHGTIY [o0yos 14y
“Bueyins £1a5es pazLaqanl aoejd
u paanod ‘[elejew aseq a1edaudde jo uonefeisur Jusuiededal Justwased :
“emapls 31810002 ‘GulqInD JUSUIUIEIUOD 81940U0D {ZT-S sode) juawdinba N1 SHOIANES
puno.a8Aeld jo uonejessul samINIsLIful 95eULRIP JO UOLIR][BISUL NOLLO(HLSNG?)
6 ‘lesodsIp pue jjo [ney ‘UoleABIXe Y113 ‘[eaowal juswoaed pue Suouad 8¢ 0 z€ 0 9102  ST0Z/1€/0T  STOZ/TE/L 006LS'6ET ai £LZE00€ LHOIM [0042S uolfwey
'$30BLINS JOPLILIOD uEmm pue “prom “INI ‘SHOLOVELNGD
6 013uade{pe sjjem 1ase(d yaed 'sea.e 10palod Je 100 ulIng aedey 6 0 €T o c 9107  9107/08/T  S102/12Z/L 00°00S%0T aig LLBI0O0E AT N [0043§ ulpjue.l]
uawsde[dos Sunysi| psiunow aoejns SALVIOSSY
6 JI01193%3 ‘plingaa 1adeed ‘Juawade]dal Jood sapnput 8dods pasodord oy, 8 0 0 8Y 910z  ST0Z/TE/0T  S102/0Z/L O0EESHI9Y aig ¥Z¥100€ B 31dVIT3Y 100§ sui[[o)
3s9n) $DID 1e weadoud 193.38 9[qON NI ‘SEDIANAS a[qoN/1send
L a3 jo uolyeso]-0d Arerodwiay sty 3oddns 03 suonesyIpow AIoe) Splacid V/N 9107  §T0Z/08/6  ST0Z/€1/8 00°LZLTY aid L§9S00€ HNIGTING 1ZW ogesry)
‘papnour A1[Iqissasde pue ‘soninn ‘9feurel( ‘surysiuang ais
pue ‘syusunsn(pe Sunysi ‘Burousj ‘suspaed ‘sSunuerd aaneu ‘semem
‘wooisse[d 1oopine qeydse ajqesuriad Surpunoldins yym 1.moo [[eqharioa
/ 3009 [[eqiexseq Yoex) Sutuund 3jeydse Jany [eroylire ‘punoigierd
21~ ‘paefiinod ay ut punoidheld G-z Jurpniour aanjonnseyur 0 z/o_ LOMILSNOD
6 U348 U0 snooj e yym ueld snduwies sjqeurelsns ‘werdoid moip 03aeds 9 0 9z 0 9107  910Z/0€/8  ST0Z/L1/8 00008666 aig 8£0900€ ¥A10414d [00U2S 19Y3ED
*SIOPLLIOD Uf
SI03IUOW JUSWAIUNOUUY /AT, dp1aoad ‘S[[amilels pue sI0pLLIod Je s§ul[iad '
pue sjjem juted ‘saexoo] Buturewa.l Jo 9,001 Jured ‘Burping ay3 moySnoaiyy
$13%301 JO %01 Lereunxoidde asejdas ‘sjfomarels pue siopLuiod ut Suiioof
0ZZE.LIS) JO SEa.e PaivBie) Ysiuyad S{oLIq aoey paze(d [eAnon3s [[omIrels
pue 1opLL1od Sunsixs unysiuyas ([e103 /) sqej 9ualds [[e 0} sopesddn
noySno.y; s;USUIIBAI} MOPUIM JO Judwade[dal ‘saoeds Suiyoesy
Surystuya.r {wood 19%20] s£0q jo Sulysiuya.l {Youag pue [[eis 3[qISsade
MU PUE ‘INoAe] Jamoys I83awLIad Mau 91epOUWIIodde 0F m_._oﬁmuoﬂ Sunysy
pue Surquunid mau ‘S[[em pue I00[j Je 3[1) DIWERISd Mau Sulpnoul Woeol
Jamoys sLud gunsixa a3 jo apeaddn [[ry ‘Buriooy) pezlaqqunl pue sjjem
mau Surpnpour wool 3ySrem Sunsixa ay3 jo apeiddn [[nJ ‘sIayoea|q pue
Suriooly mau Suipnoqut serifde) wniseuwAs sfog /sy speiddp :sepnpout ’ N
. D71 “SALYIDOSSY
s10m jo adoog pasodold ‘[ooyss ySiy uaspunuly Moydno.ay3 suoieAoust 8 NISTAIN
6 Pue sjuswascldwl Jotajut apraoad oy stioefoad sipp jo esodindayl, S TI (118 ¥ S10Z - S10Z/08/21  S102/%2/L 00°000%SZ'S aig S8YZO0E  'N'S‘NAHISVA ‘Hd  100UDS uaspunuy
'sjuawaaoldw AN[IqIssadoe .
pue ‘saniun ‘edeutelp ‘Furdesspue] ‘Buouaj yuij ureys eydse sjqeawsad ANVAROD
‘31n02 [eq39yseq Jfeydse yoer) Sutuund ‘Fuoeyns aoeld-ut-panod yum NOLLDNYLSNOD
6 punoadAed ‘pay jan) [eynIe [sjuswaaoaduwy ays Suimojo3 ayispsold ZT 0 LT 0 910z  ST0Z/1€/0T  S10Z/ve/L 00°0006EET ald ¥6+200€ A4g-TIV [00Y2S 102y
Jam v H A4
aLva
1od{oyd - dvIA  NOILATdNOD aiva vy AOHLINW #
Y04 SNOSVIY SALON NV Ad00JS LOF[0¥d NOILDY ‘WYHIV TVOSId QILVJIIDILNY qavVmy LIVYLNOD JLOVILNOD LOVIINOD YOLOVALNOD "TOOHDS

§10Z Joquiaideg
v Xipuaddy



15-0929-PR3

cioz

Ppaplaod Sulpuny [BUISIXY 6

saAljeniu] 30151 13110 10§ 110ddng g
£3a1e.135 01[0j3.10 [BUOLIEINDY 10§ Joddng 2
doueydwo) vay ‘9

SPoaN [edIUBYII AILIOLL] 'S

SUOIPUOY 10LI8IXY paleloLalaq
SUOLE[OIA 9pO]) 31l g

soueyduo) apo) 'z

Aoges 1
. suosey
I8'EVSLEY VT $
eI THURET
Ppue ‘speay smopuim ‘sjadered Surpnjour ‘SuoEI0] SNOLIEA 18 UCHRZI[IQRIS
T [2ANIDNIIS pUE AIUOSEW IOLIBIX SSeIppe 01 s1103(oad sly3 Jo Juaqul Y], SE 0 T 62 910z SI10Z/0€/0T S10Z/0Z/L 00'LLS08ZT $ aid 1Z¥100€ AlDDD 100Y2S UdPILL
*sa3e8 pue Fuusy Fuidins dyoen
yim Juswaoe[das Juswaaed pue ‘Ling INsYIuLS ‘s[eLIejewt aseq ajedaudse
‘BU1IND JUIWHIEIUOD SJ3IDUOD ‘DINIINIISELJUL sFeurelp Jo UonR[[eISuL VT *SALYID0SSY
‘[esodsIp pue jjo [ney ‘uoleaedxa yjres ‘pay Sutkeld jam oneyiuls » NESTAIN
8 MU © JO UOTE[[eISU] 911 10 3udwade|dal ‘eaowal Juatmased Bupuay  § 0 9z 0 9102  S10Z/0€/0T  S10Z/02/L 00°000°€0¥ $ ag TTYI00E  N'S'NEHOSYd 'H'd [00Y2§ uowolos
-BUnISIXa Yojeul 03 SHUN JYAH I0LI3IX
pauIquod mau aplaodd pue syun JyAH uo s[[ii8 £1Lnoes paSewep
aoe[day "sinods umop pue suoo. 19103 mau 3oddng :d4/Ja W ‘sinods
UMOP PUE S1913n5 Mau ap1a0Id "IJJOS PUE BIOSE] POOM Pajod aoedey
“Mpys 193owIad Mau ap1a0ld 9[qIssande aq 03 apeddn wool 3a[103
JNPE PUE ‘WOo0I 19]107 Y-31d PAIEIIPAP ‘WOO0ISSE[D J-2.1d SIPLYS MOPUIM .
Mau pue ‘ofi3 mou pLig jured Sul[1ed 1OV ‘YSIUY 100} MU 3PIAOGI] 11OLIdIU]
3a1s Bunyod aoejdat pue sajoy suls LojauiLtad ledal ‘S)UN ISES PUR 159M SALYIDOSSY .
¥ 1poq 104 "Anjue pue durel 9jqissadoe Jueljdwiod splaosd TUNIsamIy NS § €T 0T 0 910Z  S10Z/0€/6  ST0Z/¥1/L 0000087LS & ard 688000¢ B 19V [00Y2S spfelys
“Aalpoeg jooyos ANYVANOD
a3 ojut dn-3deq 03 2uI] Jamas a1 Suisned sarnonas pue Suidid Temas NOILINYLSNOD
1 pajte; Jo auawadeldal Auadrows utiopiad 01 SIIOM 3Y3 Jo 3dods sy, adlL 910Z  S10Z/0&/6  S102/L/8 28L20%661  § ool 909+00€ g1 [00425 M0y
qgam v H vV )
N a1vd
103foyd dVAA  NOLLITIWO0D 4Lva ayymy JOHLIANW #
Y04 SNOSVIYd SILON ANV dd0DS LoA[0Yd NOILDV ‘WYIddV 1VOSId QALVIIJILNV aavmy LOVILNQD JOVILNOD IOVHLINOD YOLOVHLNOD TOOHDS

$10Z Jequisydeg
v Xipuaddy



15-0929-PR3

60 JONVHO W uodey ‘Sleane Ul preog syl 0] pslodas Bujag are pue paacudde usaq aaey sispio abueyo Buimo)|o} syl

01'€/6'G$ SUCHIPUOYD PRIaA0ISIq "10a11s 8U} Je a1 AN0 1saseau 0] Yi| Jley2 j9aum Ag 20 | JOPLLICD Ul SURIUNO) BUBULIP POl 01 DY) GL/9L/L0 GH80/L0
8Hd-G2S0-|1 15680.2
3poy) uoseay Suonduoseq JepI0 obueyD g ddy  9feq abueyn
%bpL  89'870°GOL'SS 89'8/2°29E$ 0e 00°008'25L'v$ "0Q UQI1oNIIsucy Js|psli
dSO-1L282-6102 dS9 1218H §1.02
|00Y9S J213H 210p03Y |
00°'0ve‘2e$ [e10] 108foid
*sau|| Alddns JaTem pjod USYDIY Ui WOy )| unJ pue
00°0vE2$ SUOIIPUOY) PRIBA0ISI] Buidid mau epinoid 01 OB “[aas) Jooj} puno.B sy Uo sufejuncy BuiyuLp meu uoddns o} sjenbepe 1ou sem Alddns Jerem Bunsixgy  SL/9L/Z0 S1/90/G0
8Hd-G2S0-L} 618692
3p07) UOSERY suondnosaq JoplQ ebuey) degady  afeq abueyn
%28'L 00°9.5'691°L1$ 00'9.5'sv2'L$ 6L 00°000'v26'S LS 00SSY R UBSISIN "N'S ‘Usyosed 'HH
dSO-1eLve-v10e dSO anafese v102
Jooyos snafeje] aq uear
89°//6'Gh6$ [e1o] 199{01d
8 186'S$ SUOIIPUOY) PRISA0DSIQ ’ “Ifedes painbai pue payJelo aq o) paienodsip semadid ios ureip Bunsxg  SHY L0 S1/80/L0
$0'69%'€9$ SUOIIPUOY patenodsiq ‘Juswage|dal sesnbal pue uoipuoo Jood ur jlem jedesed 1e Buidoo gy 8|y S1/22/L0 G1/€e/L0
26 vLL'061$ pajoauIqg JeumQ 20IAI9S [01108]9 ‘S)UN BUILOIPUOD e MaU JO Uoie|elsul paisanbal laumO  G1/82/20 G1/G1/20
02'v06°'95E$ peldall(g JeumQ "SWa) [RIN0S]iyde pUB SJUSWSIS JIUN MOPUIM - [004IS InoyBnoiy) shun Oy mau Joj abueyd pajoaap eumQ  S1/82/.0 GL/12/L0
00°26£‘cS SUOHIPUOY) PRIFA0ISI] “Jfedal pannbai afexes) jool Joud o} enp afeuwreq  SL/L/L0 G1/80/20
‘walsAs Buijoos mau
¥6°GLL'82% SuonjpuoY paJsACdsSIq  Jo uoie(elsul o} Jold sredal pauinbal pue UoPUO Jood ) 8q 0] PAISACISID Sem BaJe PegLI0sep ayl Ul fem 1odesed Bunsixe ey §1/82/20 S1/91/20
SHd-2201l-¥185¥SH6e / L1¥8L6e
8poy) uoseay suondnosaqJaplQ ebuey) 3eq ddy \  3jeq abueyn
%8€'6  89°2/8°€E0'L1$ 89°L/6'GY6$ 9 00°006'280°0+$ "ou| ‘si0j0eAuoQ JIIIN Y M
404-16162-9102 404 opsaneg 9102
Awapedy 211Sej0YIg OpaInes eliep
S6'ELL'6S [eloL 10sfoid
JOOJ} YOBa U0 Ss|nqLisan A1jus ay] Ul Sease a[ij Jooy} ‘[enel}
10 yred/sAemyiem uiyim Buneded ‘swooiyreg :0doos iy Jo Led palapisuod aq 0] J0U pue papn|oxe aJe seale BUIMOJI0) 8y |
*sdo} Jajunod Wool Yealq pue (Sa0130 pue sajoiqno) S8deuns YIom [eluozioy [ uea|d adip *(2
. ] *s|[em 3o g Pasodxe sy} 0] Jusoe(pe Bujisdiea pue s|jis mopum [[e wnnaep (i
s6'els'6d pajoalQg jeumQ 18pN[oUL 0} ULaJD "PUSN3aM 3} U 10 SINoY }O Jayys Buip|ing alijus syl uesp 01 DY §1/60/20 G1/60/20
€Hd-8280-v} 00€1¥82
P00 uoseay : SUoNdnoseq J9pIO) ebuUEy) Seqg ddy  8jeQ dbugyr)
%9¢€° /2 66'855'V60'S$ 66'855'¥60°+$ 13 00°000'000'F$ "0u| “s0j0BAUOD JIIIN "HM
. HOI-090L1-5102 HIOISNV1 5102
apIM AliD -Buuiel] (SINY.L) 99u3)9S puk saljewaylely 104 Awapedy siayses]
BqWNN  JoBNUO)  Junowy SI9pL0 SIapIO wnowy
od 10% 19e1IU0Y abueyn abueyn L3311 (e o]
1aquinp 1dy pieog aoeIO eloL pasiasy leloL JaquinyN {euibli0 Jaquinp 108loid 10puUap |00Yds
071 H3AHO IODNVHI
gjoL :abed - S1/1E/20 VG L/L0/L0 Wioly weibold uswaoidwi fended
G102/5/8 :eleq afue. s3940 [eacudde Jepio abiueyo asay | s|ooyas 91[qnd obeayso

G1L0g 1aqualdes SdD



15-0929-PR3

60 IONVHO N Modey

*siealte U pieog oy} o) paliodas Bulsq are pue panoidde usaq aney s1epio afueyd Buimoljof sy

eV’ 221 [e10). 108foid
Y22l 1S 1091Y2IY - Jouig */G1 WOOISSE|D) UJ JOOp JOLIBIXS 104 10BIL0D JOOP € 8PIN0Id  G1/02/L0 S1/02/L0
LHd-220l-v} 6168682
3pog uosesy Suopduosaq /PpIQ 0UED  SEgddy  91eq sbueyd
%lSv 9€T99'L91$ 9£'el9'9$ 14 00'670°G5 S *0U] ‘swlsAg aded
03S-1229t-6102 J3S ydaL aueq Gioe
Jooyas ybiH [edtuyaal aue] © Maqy
L9'€p9°6$ [e104 108f0id
0€°059'v$ SUOHIPUQD palaAcasiqg “WO0ISSE(D B J0J 18UIQRD JOJRIIUS0U0D (1) 8pinoid  §1/80/20 G1/62/90
‘Bupsixe yojew o} Juied pue ssjoy Joyaue | e Jaiseld Jreda. pue yoled "INpuod [eaulase
£9°8b2'1$ SUOILPUOY) PRIBA0ISIQ ay1 jo Buiinol auj Jo) mo[je 0} pjel 8Y} Ul passnosip se ‘ge] Buunjoeinuew o} juagelpe sirels ayi Je ‘el Alunoes anoway  GL/SL/L0 S1/62/90
89'vve'e$ paloalq JsumQ .  -si00p Bunsixe acejdal 0] SI00p [elow mojloy pajured (g) om apinaid 0108 SL/EL/LO $1/90/L0
Siv618e
B8P0 uoseay suonduoseq Jeplp ebueyy seqddy  afeq epueyn)
%209  16'G29'299% 16'629°2€$ 6 00°000'G29$ Auedwod uononiisuo) Aig-|Iv
HVI-16v9p-G102 HyD uamog 5102
jooyas ybiH uamog
00'709°2$ [el0} 10801
00'v09'2$ HOV — uoissiwQ *slojenioe Jedwep sy} 0} SS80JE 10} SBINGIISaA 1S8M PUE 1SS 8U] Ul SI00p SSB0J. JoNp feuolippe sulu (6) |eisul  §1/82/20 G1/82/.0
8dd-5250- 110982 \
Bpog uoseay SUoNdNgseq ApIQ shvey])  J|Qddy  Seq shuweyld
%089  00°2hP'S0ES 00'erv'61$ € 00°000'982% J08sYy g UaSIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "HY
d3N-02002-7 102 d3 uoifed v1L0Z
sH Aloleiedald absjjoD uolhed Jsep
£€9'87.°05$ [e10] 108foid .
2y'Gl8'8l$ 4OV — uoissiwQo "1 L€ wooy upeep pue semod spaid 0} 0B S1/9L/20 1/82/01
£€9'2/8'€e$ 9ouedwo) apo) ‘uoljoadsul Jo1eAs|d Aq palinbal aiem Jeyl Sepoo mau Jed Wiool aulyoew Joleasie oy Joj wajsAs Jids e epinoid 01 05 §1/03/20 1/61/60
87'220°2$ 1senbay [00y2s _ _ “surejuno} Bupjulp J00]} 1511} 8U} PUE (SZ WOOJ 191i0] S,IB Ul SUeIPINO pOI 01O SL/YL/L0 G1/80/20
8Hd-G2S0-} | 15680.2
3p0) Uosesy SUOIIIOSeQ BpI0 SbUey)  Slegddy  Sleq ebueyd
%l L  89'8¥0°GOL'GS 89'872'256$ 0e 00°008°2S.'v$ 00 UonONISU0Y Jofpsli4
. dS0-12L82-6102 dS9 1248H S102
|ooyos |zisH d10poay L
JIqQUWINN oejuo) unowy sI8piQ SI8pPIO unowy
od 0%  eauo) abuey) abueyn 19e1U0)
laquinp 1dy paeog ojoriQ lelol  posiAdy leloL PqunyN leuiblQ Jaqunp 199load l0pusp joo0yog

D01 H3aHO FONV

9jo¢
§10¢2/9/8

:abed
:aleq

S1/1€/20 01G1/10/L0 WOy

abuel s91949 [eraudde Jop.o abueys asay |

GL0¢ 19quialdag

weibold wswaoidw] [enden

s100y9s d11qnd obesiy)

SdDJ



15-0929-PR3

60 AONYHO N Hodey *siealle u| preog ay) o} papodas Buteq ale pue panordde usseq aaey siepio abueyd Buimo)jo; oy,

S6'€2L'v$ [ejo) 3osloid

. *S|[em WooJ Joji0} J[e Ul [durd padiojural sse|biaq))
ve'€82'2LS HOV—uoissiwQ  ade|dal 0] DY) ‘pade|dal 3q 01 s|fem JH- ayl alinbal [[im sainxiy Buiquinid mau Buyfeisul pue sjem wooiyreq Bunsixe sy Buinopyy  S1/0€/20 S1eIL0

“Jno Buims 0] SI00pP 8y} Moje 01 Joplo ul sBuluado Bupsixe
U9aMIaq PaUolIMS 8q 0] 8Je Seue.) pue SI00p WO 18(10} 8U | ‘fe[npow (Ja]fetus) 1Sam Je SWooJ 19]10} Je SeWe. PU. SI00p
Buysixe (g) Jo uoireosoey adoas ay} ui papn|oul Apeasfe alom auoyd |y pue ‘S/empiely MU “SoXIAS J0} [2O1109] “alempley pue

667208 11$ SUOHIPUOD PRIoAQDsSIQ  ‘sawel) [BlSW ‘SI00P 44 MU Sapn|aul SIy | “Jejnpow yoaes e Joop (1) suQ *sioop Aljus JoLialxa Buiisixe oml (z) edeides 01 00 G1/82/.0 SI2/L0
: ‘Bunsixe
02'6£9°1$ SUOIIPUOY) PaIaA0IsI] Yolew 0] S12A00 JUI0[ Mau |[eisul 0} J010B.UOY) “JOOJ} SU} Ul SIUI0f [01IU0D Y} JOACD 0} Po|[elsula. 8¢ JouURS S18A00 Juiol Bulsixg  SLe/L0 SHP2/L0

“Jiomionp preogiady Bunsixe
8] 0} SISSNYIP MOU 8U} Usise) 0} oBUE[) [BIOW 189S PLE SIaSNYIP MU 3pInosd 0] 1019211U00 "LUONIPUOD SIY] Ul pasnal 8q 0]
90°GSE'LLS SUOIIPUOD PRISA0DSIQ  s|qeun aJe siasnyyip Builsixe 8y “pieagiaqy siomionp Buiisixe ayl leyl paisacasip sem 11 Buljieo Bunsixs ayi Bunowsas uodn  §1/82/20 SLv2/L0
"uoirepunoy Jatd a19i0uco Bunsixe aul jo Abaiul syl BuisILoIdWo INOYIM SINSal
Buwes 3y} aAdILde 0} Paubisap sem [fejep Pasinal Y “UuofepuNo} Joid 81eJau00 Bulsixe 8y} PesioIdLICD BARY PINOM |[EMm 81810U0o

(rsreLg'ees) pajoai JeumQ paulioy 8yl Jo} Buiteneoxs Jey) UIa3uoo sem a1ay} ‘pajoadsul suonipuos Builsixa syl pue paaowal sem uiys Bulsixe sy ey S1/82/20 S12/L0
“Yreaulapun
06°9SH' 1 $ UoQ Palenoasiq suolloapiadu Bulisixe moys pnom )i s poomAld /1. J0 99.|d uj SI00l} [ DA MAU Jo} JuswAepapun se poomAld g/L 9sn 0} 09 §1/82/L0 Sl42/L0
688000¢€
Bpo7) UOSESY suondnoseq leplQ) ebtey) seqaddy — areq obuey)
%G8’ €5°0LP'E8S$ €5°019'01% VA 00°008°2.S$ $0Jel00SsY % S|qeleyY
SN1-19£62-9102 SNL SPIBIUS 9102
jooyas Alejuswalg spjaiys sswep
8.°095'22$ [elo] 10eloid
‘uoltesado Joy Apeal ‘aoed ul sie|dwod ‘SUORIBUUND [BUI |8 O3El "UOIIB00| S.feUILIN MeU 0} JINdJ1o Bunybi| Jousixe
Bunsixe pusixa 0} sexoq uojjoun( pue ‘BULM ‘INPUOD MBU [ SPIAGld “[[eM 1JBYS AIUOSELI MU L0 SJI2UILIN| PEIUNOW [[2M
MBU BPINCId *LOHIPUOD jooidialem & spircid 0] Hoddns ayj ded pue aireuiwn| pue wie pajunow Joos Buijoljjuos arowsi o} D8
8G°G62'G$ HOY—WOISSIWQ  *1sea 8yl 011j_YS JoNp JOLISIXS MSU SU} YIiM JOIJU0D Blowed Alindas pajunow |lem pue ainixiy 1Bl pejunow doj joo. Busixe uy - G1/12/20 \ G1/62/90
02'G92°LL$ SUOIIPUOY PaIsA0IsIq *sa.npeoo.d [esodsip pue ‘uoi3os]old ‘UsWURIU0Y AlBSS90aU | apir0id pue S0)S8qSE PBIBA0ISID BU} SAOWR 0} JOJORIMOD) S/ L/L0 G1/62/90
Sdd-cc0l-v1 99¢e.82 .
3p07) uoseay A suonduoseq Jeplo ebuey) sEqaddy  ajeq sbueyn
%052  L9S1L9'861'GE 1§°GL8'92LE ) 6 00'008°120'G$ 00 uononiisuog Jafpsl4
aVYN-1S0£2-5102 avN Jobuig3 5102
1obuiqz uensuyo
2L8eL'1$ [e10] 30801
2L'88L' LS HOV — UoIssiwQ . ' *sBuMBIP 192.3U09 U] JO N0 19| SJoM Jey} SI9BIU0D J00p (Z2) omippe 0108 GL/APL/Z0 S1/80/90
/Yd-ge0i-vI §/8706¢2
P00 uoseay : SUodIoseq Jopip ebueyy) 3Jegaddy  dfeq ebueyn
%682 2278193 2L 8eL LS b 05°G20'09$ "ou) ‘'swalshg eoed
. Q3S-1erre-s1L02 O3S Uei9|0dIN G102
jo0yog Alejuawaly uei3|D9IN g 9bicay)
JaquinN Kwenuoy unowy Si3pI0 SI19pIQ unowy
Od 109, 1oe1U0) abueyn abueyn venuo)
1squnp idy pseog ajoeI0 lelol pasiaay 1e101 laquinN JeuwblIO Jaquinp 19fold Te] s NETY 00yss
D01 H3IAHO IONVHO
gjog :abed . SH/LE/L0 OLGL/L0/L0 WOl weJbo.d wawanoidwi [eyden
S1L0Z/S/8  :91ed afuel s[04 [enoidde Jeplo abueyd asay | S|00Y9s 211qnd ommo_r_o

GL0g 1equwaldes | SdD



15-0929-PR3

60 FONVHO W Hodey *siealle ul preog ayl o) papodal Buiaq ale pue panroidde uaaq eney siapio abueyd BuImo||o) sy

abvLv' LS [e10] 198foid -
§9'€20'c$ SuolIpuQY pasenrcasiq 10J0e1U02 8} Aq J0 pesodsip AjfejuswuoiauS 8q o} 8| Buisnoy wnueld uj peiois ued Iy S1/40/20 G1/22/90
‘Seued pajel-Silj SABY O} 858 SBUNES WOSUR OM] ‘AJJRUCIHPPY "SOwe.) Wosue ] [RISW-MOjoy 8¢ 0} a8 Sausel;
91'/¥82$ HOv— uaIssiwo J1oop yjog "pareI-ally 8q ued ey} sioop Ajue (g) oml spiacid 0} DY) "palel-all) 94 JoULRD papircid Saulel) Joop wnuiwne ay | §1/02/20 G1/02/L0
‘gz 1# dwel Jo apis yinos auy Buore Buyes [ge1s paiured oy yum Buope [1elep [iis Wil poom ay] se ||am se 8doos syl woy
pateulwIe 8q ued Jiels ayl yreauaq |[em paioadx syl Jo Uoiowsap Ing ‘palmnbal a4 [jim gejs 81210uod [BUOIHPPE 8WOS ‘810j8J8y |
"a0BdS pPajeABIXaUN ay) OJul PUSIXS 0] paldadxa |lem uoilepunoy pasodxe ay) yim BUoje ‘1SiXa LUPIP 2S00 L# Jiels yleauaq
GG 195°9% PUOD PaJaACDSI] pajoadxa uolred |lem ayl ‘Alfeuoiippy ‘pareAeIXauUN Sem 2S00 L JIeIS Uieauaq o9eds pajeaduod oyl jeyl paIonodsip seml|  §1/82/20 G1/02/L0

. *d00 L# JOpLICD e pue gQ L4 pue
10 1# SqeT 80uUs19S Ul Siadsd|s X,2 pue syuejd poom mojaq |WS | JaA0 dpelB uo ges 818iouod G ‘|lipdeq fejnuelb apinoide
*A10I1Us 23y} Ul Sans8]s
Ajjan o)1 A2|2 JUL)SIX8-UOU 01 SUOII08UU0D [EasyIMD), PUe SeAaais AN .9 S ||om Se ‘g0 L# PUe |0 L# SWOo0. U] SINomes qe|s
pasodoid |[e 1e Buiddo} sjeouod Jyblamiyby ‘ge|s 919.10U0d “¥28p [elew ‘sajbue [eals Jelewied HO AL 1O 9d0og areulw|g.
‘umoys se uoleinbijuod
Buidid Areliues pasinss slepowW0dde 0] aleABOXa pue siadasls poom x,g / Buuco]) yueld poom Bulisixe 1N meg.
) , *100|} GO0 L# JOPII0D MOJeq Painol si Jeyl urew
Areyues Buisixe ayj 0} |0 ge] 92USIDS IO} Ulelp Alejjuis 109UU0D pUe Yousl} ‘speif uo ge|s 91840uad JopLIoD 1N MeSe
Spom Buimoljoy ayi wioped 01 DY) "g0L# PUE L0 1# SOB| 89USI0S yjesuaq UojonIsuod
S9'8v8'v$ SUOI]IPUOY) paIanndasi( wresq 9J8.1o0uod Yum de|s 8181ouod e aq 0] 14Bnoy) sem Jeym Yieaulapun esle pajeABoxaun ou sl alsyljeyl pasnoosip seml  SHy L0 G1/80/L0
"SpEO| AQ82/02 1 9} |[e Jo} Jamod
apinoud 0] pspssu sem [oued mau B A19AOSIP SIU} 01 8n(] "oseyd 881y} 10 9jBUlS Jayle ACY2/021 I 81 sjaued 8y “sjuawinoop
oLLeg'ad HOV — UoIssiwQ UoI1oNJISUOD 8y} U0 PafedIpUl Sem Jeym uey] afeljoa JUSISHIP B 94 0] palancasip siem sjeued [eoujosie Bulsixeasiyy  G1/80/20 G190/20
‘panowias
ale sfeLielew 99uo Pasold 8q 0} smopum Buiisixg “sieyio Aq papiaoid aq 01 81is}j0 uolenodsueLT, ‘8)IS 8y} woly Lodsuel
pue [eAows) Ases Joja}Isuo paios Ajuelodws) pue ‘pajede| ‘edAl Ag palIos aq o] ale sfeualel “A18INUS L8y} Ul parowsl 3q

26'987'v$ £913341Q BUMO 0} 958 SMOPUIM J00J} Pug pue 1S [fe Wi} Siempley pue ‘sjonoeiq Loddns ‘ssejbixeid (Buipnioul sfeuerew dn-pieoq Aelodwel )y SHEL/LO G1/90/L0
‘paonpal
mou s Buined mau pue Buijjipyoeq ‘UoITeABOXS ‘UOINJOWSP SAIIIS[ES JO Bale 8y) ‘YNsal B Sy "UCIE[NDII0 80URIIUS 8U} Ylo0Ws \
0] ease Buiduys payom-ai se [jom e 9oueiua Buip|ing sy} o} Jusdelpe sdols jeaym 21810U09 JO UOIIPPE 8yl paisanbal pue
(vv'820°7$) abueyd apod nwisd Buiduis Buppred ejgissasoe ey Jo uoeInBijucaal painbal saiidesia Yim ajdosd J0) 8110 sJoAepy eyl ‘suoisel jwied ojang  SL/9L/20 GL/SLIL0
(007212 1$) SUOIIIPUOY PalenodsIq ‘Juswade|dal/iiedal JO pedU Ul loU PUB UOIIPUOD POCE Ul PAISA0ISIP S[lUI| [931S o ipar)  SH/EL/L0 SHLO/LO

‘Buiysel; 1oy sjuawalinbal Buiyoos wnwiuiw 19auw o} Bulyse|} sadold mojfe o} paleasie
aq 0} papasu Aojs-ajbuis au} 1e Jjem B au) Je 1edered Bulisixe ue ‘AleUoIPPY %S| Ajerewixoidde sem suols sjqeelenfes
-UoU JO Junowre [en}oe oy} ‘Buidod suols Buinowal Jaly “sjqesbenes Jou sem %01 ‘Buidoo auols Jo 188y eaul| 000" | Ajybinol oy jo

96°1£2°'8$ SUOMIPUCY PRIBA0TSIJ 1IN0 eyl Palels SJUSWND0p J0BIIU0Y) "pabeafes a4 0} ajqe Ajfenioe sem Jeym uey) ssa] sem Buidoo auols Buiisixe ajqesbearesay]  S1/SL/20 SH/20/20
‘palede a1sym papincid aq o}
uoirensul adid / Jajiog maN “uoltensul adid pazijeoo| pue s19)10q (g) om} Jo [eaidAl ‘Buiuesio Joj spod 81nes pue Jeljes ainssald
19'6SP 07$ SUOIPUOD PRIBA0ISIQ 9Je|dal 0] $S999. MOJ[e O JOpJO U AJBIIIUa SIi Ul PAAOLUSI 8] 0] SPSSU PUB DY S UOIRINSUIIBI0] ‘SUOIPUOD pPaianodsip ojang  S1/60/40 S1/70/90
cdd-2Z12t-v1€9¥S68¢ / 992L162
P07 UoSesy . suoNdnosaq JopI0 obueyy Sjegddy  8jeq ebueyn
%¥8' L 08'82r'LSSTS 20'09+28$ St 82°892'SLY'V$ uoloNISUDY [eosswWwe) cbealy)
. d$0-186€2-G102 dS9 J8ued gloe
10043S 3|PPIN J8lue]
squnN Peluo)  Junowy SI1I9PIQ0 SIapIQ unowy )
od 109, 19e1IU0D abueyn abueyn veiuoc)
1aquny 1dy pieog aloeIQ |elot  pasiaay leloL laquiny fewbug 1aquuny 108loid lopuap {ooysg
9071 H3AHO FIONVHO
9jop :abed . SH/LE/L0 OLGL/LO/L0 WOl weJBoud wswanoiduw) [eyded
cL0zZ/S/9  :oleq abuel s8)10A0 fercidde Joplo abueyo essy s|00yos 21jqnd obeaiys

G102 Jaqwardag SdD



15-0929-PR3

60 IONYHO N Hodey *sJeaLe u| preog 8y} o} paHodel Bugeq aie pue panoidde useq eney siapio aBuryd Buimojo) au L

‘uonjesado Joy Apea. 99e|d Ul 81ejdwod SUOoBUU0D .
[eul] jfe aely "wa1sAs |jleq Builsixa s,|ooyos ay) yum a|qiiedwod Afealiiosie aq |jeys Jexeadspnol adAi-uioy mau ayj "suloy

00°L50'P$ SUOIHPUGD PRJdA00sIg Buiuonouny uou Je siexeadspnol adAl-uioy Joosd-fepueA ‘UoNONIISUOS-jooIdisyIeaM ‘eleu-{fe N0y apinold [feys JooenuoD  S1/vL/L0 G1/80/L0
‘uoltesado
00°L8¥'61L$ SUOIIPUOY) PaIsA0dsiq Joy Apeal ‘aoeid Ul B18[dWO9 SaAfeA UBO|S WOOLYTeq Bunsix |[e Jledsl 0} ‘Juswdinbs pue ‘s|o0) ‘sfelslew ‘Jode) [fe apindid  SL/62/L0 S1/62/L0
‘Bunsixe
yorew o] Aluosew mau yim Bulusdo Yored *eamap 1UslngIenc 0} %oeq jsued UoNQUISIP 1U0.} 9A)] Wol| Bulim |[e srowiay “[[em
00'8¥9°2$ SUOIIPUOD PRISA0ISI UINOS SUL Uo pajedo) [eted UOINLISID JUOLL 8A| PBRISOSSE PUR JaMea.q INouo 8|od-¢ ‘dwy 00z Builsixe anowal |[eys J0joeauo)  SLL/LO G1/80/L0
00°0%0'0v$ SUONIPUOD paleAdsIq *SW00 13[10] Ul pasinbas Juswaleqe SOIsagse [euoippy  S1/13/L0 G1/02/L0
"IOM 2211999 JO uolajdwiod
00°'IEL'2S SUOIIPUOYD) PRIanadsiq uodn siaxo0j Jfeisuldl Aliadold “uolie|lelsul Japaa) INPuoa [e01110a[0 BYel(Io.) 0} Se 0S S1a%00| BUlSXe 8101S pue 8A0Wi 01 08  SL/12/20 $1/02/.0
84d-G2G0-1 1862008 /6194982
3pon) uoseay suonduosa JepIQ ebUEqD) Bregddy  ejeq abueyn
%6€0  00°909°19€°05$ 009.2°/6+$ 9l 00'0£€Y91'05$ *0u| ‘uopoNIISUOY aueT Lok L
. HOW-1229t-G102 HOIN Yo aueq si0e
looyog ublH [eauyo9) dueT Y Laqly
£6°L25°2$ [e10] 109fo1d
€67/29°2$ SUORIPUOY pasaAcasiq *uoljoalIP Sd9 Jed $I010818p UoloW PPY "SSa109 J0) arempiey Joop AjpolN  SL/62/20 GL/22/L0
Gdd-¢201-v SS0008 / L LYES62
Bp07) UOSEay suondnosaqgepip ebueyn  sfegddy  3feq ebueyd
%e9'0  €67L252LP$ £6'/25'2$ , 4 00°000°0+7$ *0u| ‘s1010BNUOY JAIIA "H™M
HOI-L2002-9L02 D)si210]dX3 eIqWN(OD 9102
Awapeoy siaiojdx3 eIquINjo)
00'0v6$ [e10) 108f01d
00'0v6$ HOV = uoIssiwQ "Ifem 18 8y} UO 100p JOLSIX8 8y} 10} JIBJU0D JO0p feUlIppe suo (1) spinold — S1/10/20° G1/81/90
14dd-2e0L-v1 £16868¢
P07 uoseay SUONdNosa( Jepl0 ebueyn  aeqaddy  ajeq ebueyn
%.EL  00°029'69% 00'076$ . b 00°089'89% *0u| ‘swolsAg aded
J3S-1€09v-G102 J3S usspunwy SL0g
jooyas ybiH usspunwy pjeoy
62°6/9'c$ [e101 109{0id
. *1eafyoums
62'G/9'c$ HOV — uoissiwQ Bunsixe sy o nay ul jaued uonnquisip due 9og Buisixe ey} Ul ‘Joxealq ajod esiul ‘dwe 9oz meu & |[elsul O} Jojoeiuo]  S§1//8/.0 S1/¥2/.0
SHd-2e0L-vI 256,882
P00 uosesy suonduosaq JeplO abueyy degddy  9eq ebueyn
%P5 L G0'pee'6E8$ SOvELCLS 4 00°005'928% Auedwog uononisuo) Aig-iy
. HOIN-12022-9102 HOWN sweppy 9102
Jooyag swieppy suep
JOQUINN jequon  unowy SI8pI0 Si9pI0 unowy ’
Od 0% joenuo) ebueyn abueys veuo)
Jaqunp 1dy pieog 8|9RI0 lelol pasiasy jeioL laquinN lewblIO Jaquiny jo3foid 10pUsp |ooyag
©0T H3IAHO FDNVHI
940¢ :abed . GL/LE/Z0 OVGL/L0/20 WOy weibold uswancidwy [eyden
Glog/s/8  :aled abue. s819A2 [eroidde Japio abueyo asey | sjooyas a1jqnd obeaiyn

G1L0g 1aqueldas SdD



15-0929-PR3

60 IONVHO W Hodey *sigalle Ul preag ay) o} pauodal Buieq are pue pancidde useq aaey siepio abueyo Buimo)jo) syl

€1Ly6t'852 1$ pouad syl 10} siaplo abuey) [ejo)
(0o'ove$) [e1o] 108l04d
00°0ved) paioallq JaumQ ~ 7108foud ey wiosy perows) 8doos Jojupal)  G1H/62/20 S1/6¢/L0
Ldd-ce0t-v1 6/.8%062
BpoJ UoSeay SUondndISe( JoPI0 SBURU)  BEQ ddy  Sfe( 9buey)
%ES'0-  00°EEL'P9S (00'ovES) - b 00'€LV' 793 *0u| ‘swalshg eoed
03S-1€£22-5102 03s Aei 5102
Jooyos Alejuawiafg Aejo) Alusy
00'709°c$ felo) 103oid ,
00%09'c$ UOITedIDO Prepuels *$ayouaq juelduwiod Yy omi () [[elsul pue apiaoid 0} JojoeIuoD) [eISUSD)  § Qmm\mo G1/1e/L0
Sdd-ce0L-vv2h L00E / 8689162
3pe) uosesy SUORANOSeQ JoplQ dbuey) SEQAdY 3 sbuey)
%80°0 00°/£1'829'tv$ 00'709°'c$ I 00°€€5v29'v$ Sole100ssY B 9|qelieY
404-LEL6Y-9102 404 sullio) 91.0¢
Jooyas YybiH Awspedy suljjo)
00vE8'21$ [eloL Joslo1g

*suopaea. aseyl Moddns o] paiinbai s) [981S [euUOIPPY
‘hd 101eAS]e MU B} Je 7 UBIsep Jo siseq 8y} Jo Hulwe) [eJnjonils Syl Uo $30104 8Y] Pasoxe eyl
00'555°6% BYIO 92,0} pajeolpul sBumelp doys (UBISSp JO SISEq Jof PSN JBU} UBL) JINIBINUBW JUSISHP B S| YIlyW) Jojersie papiwans eyl SL/EL/Z0 S1/80/20

“uonejuswINoop pue siaded Buiddiys pasinbai-Aebs jfe sle|dwod pue apioid ‘g

"UOIIPUOD AI0JORISITES Ul 18] 818 SaSIWaId PUE PSAOWS. 8Je S[ediayd PaLojUSAUL |je ainsse o} 1yBisieno 103foid apinold 2

*S[eOIWaYd PauojusAul JO [esodsip pue uoelodsues) ‘Buljage; ‘eoines Bunjoed ‘Buifeyoed ‘Alojusaur apinoid L

: :S901AIas BUIMOljo}

00°cL8'L1$ SUOIIPUOY) PAISACTSIQ oy} apinold ‘fesodsip 1o} [00yoS Byl AQ palou yoa | aueT Je snjdins pue $ai0)s [ed1wayd Aiojelade| snowea o) spiefial ulipm - SL/EL/L0 S1/80/L0

“uolre[felsu) Buidid erucziioy puncifiispun pres Yim paleioosse UOIBABIXS AQ palodye sjuswafe adeospue) aoejdey ¢
*sureJp Jood e sBunyy pue Suidid Jamas [ejuoziioy SpISINa [euolippE 8pnjoul 01 8doas ppy '
uswege|dal Buidid pajnpayos Ajfeuiblio yim pereroosse Jogej pue sBunjiy ‘Buidid urep Joos J0) HPaID 8pInoid * |

00°588% puoD Paienodsiq :Bumolio} syt wiopad 01 OB §1/02/20 G1/0g/L0
“YINos 8y} 0] pjoi4 sqno) Juadelpe e UoRoNIISU0D 80Us) MeU YoJew 0} UOONIISU0D 80U} ||y "paledipul se apis 1sam
Uo WNIPELS {0 PUS YLOoU Jesu 8ouay ybiy .21 pue a1eb apim i 9]geM00| MaU SpIAld “SS9008 3JUBNqUIE JO) pajesipul se a1ed
00°0s2'62% pajd8lIq JuUMQ B[RO0 BPIM 2 | MBU SPIACId "WUNIP.LS JO JaUJ0D ISBMUIN0S PUR PUa UINOSs Je 80uay yul| uleyd pereod Awa ubiy gt meu jeisul  SL/EL/Z0 S1/90/.0
8Hd-52S0- 1 18£6200€ / 519/98¢2
3poy) uoseay . suonduoseq JeplO obuey) Segddy  Sleq obueyy
%6E0  00°909°19€°05$ 00'9/2'261$ 9l 00°0€€v91'05$ "0U| ‘UoiINASUOD U JBIAL
. HOW-1229r-510¢ HOW Yd3] auem GLog
10042s yBIH [ed1uysal aue © Uagly
JBqWnN  JoeRIUO)  Junowy SI9pPL0 SI9pI0 junowy )
Od 109% veluo) abuey) abuey) 19e4U0)
Jaqunp ydy pieog ?oRI0 |e101  pasIady feloL [quinN feuiblIO Jaquinp 109foid J0PUBA |o0ysg
9071 H3AHO IONVHO
9109 :abed . S1/1€/20 0L G L/1L0/20 Woly weJlboud weweaoidw [euden
SL0Z/S/8  :ered abuel $8)9A3 [eaoudde Jepio sbueyd asay | s|jooyas alqnd ommo_r_o

G1L0g 1aqualdes SdD



